# MEDIA RELEASE



# AmTrust Title Insurance Expands in the Southeast/Carolinas with Key Addition to the Team

Charlotte, NC – February 18, 2025 AmTrust Title Insurance Company (AmTrust Title), a wholly owned subsidiary of AmTrust Financial Services, Inc., is pleased to announce its continued strategic growth in the Southeast/Carolinas by adding Marissa Vest, who will join as the Regional Sales Representative based in North Carolina. This appointment continues AmTrust Title's commitment to providing comprehensive title insurance services in the southeastern United States.

Marissa brings with her a wealth of experience and industry knowledge, having held various key leadership positions in the region's title insurance and mortgage banking sectors. Her background includes serving as Assistant Vice President and Regional Agency Manager at North American Title Insurance Company/DOMA, where she managed operations across North Carolina, South Carolina, Georgia, Alabama, Mississippi, Louisiana, Tennessee, and Florida.

Marissa is a designated Title Insurance Underwriter in North Carolina and South Carolina. She is an active member of the North Carolina Land Title Association, where she served on the Board and is a current member. Marissa is also a Palmetto Land Title Association member and serves as Chair of the Title Insurance PAC for the Carolinas.

"This expansion signifies our unwavering commitment to offering top-tier title insurance services," said James Thanasules, President of AmTrust Title Insurance Company. "We are thrilled to welcome Marissa to our team and look forward to the positive impact she will make in this region."

## About AmTrust Title Insurance Company

AmTrust Title is an agent-centric business partner backed by the deep financial strength of AmTrust Financial Services, Inc. (AFSI). We value our agent relationships and actively strive to participate in our agents' growth and success. Through our network of independent agents, we provide title insurance to real estate owners, law firms, managers, global investors, hedge funds, developers, REITs and lenders. Our prime objective is to help our agents close transactions in a timely and efficient manner. For more information about AmTrust Title, visit <a href="http://www.amtrusttitlegroup.com">http://www.amtrusttitlegroup.com</a>.

#### About AmTrust Financial Services, Inc.

AmTrust Financial Services, Inc., a multinational insurance holding company headquartered in New York, offers specialty property and casualty insurance products, including workers' compensation, business owner's policy (BOP), general liability and extended service and warranty coverage. For more information about AmTrust, visit <a href="http://www.amtrustfinancial.com">http://www.amtrustfinancial.com</a>.

### **Contact:**

AmTrust Financial Services
Hunter Hoffmann
Chief Marketing Officer

# Hunter.Hoffmann@amtrustgroup.com

646.870.1949